
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.6 1.00 25.0 972 972 21,326 4.6

2 雪 2.1 1.20 99.0 3,849 4,821 42,652 11.3

3 雪 3.9 0.30 53.0 2,061 6,882 63,978 10.8

4 雪 4.5 0.50 410.0 15,941 22,823 85,304 26.8

5 晴＆曇 6.9 0.90 584.0 22,706 45,529 106,630 42.7

6 雨 9.7 0.00 320.0 12,442 57,971 127,956 45.3

7 雪 0.5 0.10 340.0 13,219 71,190 149,282 47.7

8 雪 3.3 0.50 480.0 18,662 89,852 170,608 52.7

9 雪 3.2 0.80 270.0 10,498 100,350 191,934 52.3

10 雪 2.8 0.30 450.0 17,496 117,846 213,260 55.3

11 曇 3.1 0.00 86.0 3,344 121,190 234,586 51.7

12 曇 4.1 0.30 540.0 20,995 142,185 255,912 55.6

13 曇 6.1 0.20 579.0 22,512 164,697 277,238 59.4

14 曇&晴 7.9 2.50 830.0 32,270 196,967 298,564 66.0

15 曇 5.4 0.10 600.0 23,328 220,295 319,890 68.9

16 曇 6.1 0.60 575.0 22,356 242,651 341,216 71.1

17 雪 6.0 0.50 440.0 17,107 259,758 362,542 71.6

18 雪 2.5 0.10 420.0 16,330 276,088 383,868 71.9

19 雪 5.5 0.20 320.0 12,442 288,530 405,194 71.2

20 曇 2.5 1.10 850.0 33,048 321,578 426,520 75.4

21 曇 3.6 3.80 1250.0 48,600 370,178 447,846 82.7

22 曇 4.6 0.00 1320.0 51,322 421,500 469,172 89.8

23 雨 6.5 0.90 2525.0 98,172 519,672 490,498 105.9

24 曇 5.1 2.20 2061.0 53,810 573,482 511,824 112.0

25 晴 7.9 7.30 1959.0 76,166 649,648 533,150 121.9

26 曇 8.6 0.60 500.0 19,440 669,088 554,476 120.7

27 曇 6.6 0.00 166.0 6,454 675,542 575,802 117.3

28 雪 0.8 1.10 760.0 29,549 705,091 597,128 118.1

29 曇 2.9 0.60 300.0 11,664 716,755 618,454 115.9

30 曇 1.8 0.00 774.0 30,093 746,848 639,780 116.7

31 雪 7.7 2.00 993.0 38,608 811,776 661,106 122.8

29.70 20879.0 811,776

0.96 673.5 26,186

1.60h 548.5 21,326
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計測時累計値当日ﾒｰﾀｰ値前日〆時値 発電量

46974 売電額

1 47046 47 46999 25 972

2 47100 2 47098 99 3,849

3 47401 250 47151 53 2,061

4 47584 23 47561 410 15,941

5 48210 65 48145 584 22,706

6 0 320 12,442

7 0 340 13,219

8 0 480 18,662

9 0 270 10,498

10 48145 450 17,496

11 50091 1860 48231 86 3,344

12 50200 1429 48771 540 20,995

13 50250 900 49350 579 22,512

14 50260 80 50180 830 32,270

15 50780 0 50780 600 23,328

16 51355 51355 575 22,356

17 51795 51795 440 17,107

18 52215 52215 420 16,330

19 52535 52535 320 12,442

20 53385 0 53385 850 33,048

21 54635 0 54635 1250 48,600

22 55955 55955 1320 51,322

23 59377 897 58480 2525 98,172

24 62041 1500 60541 2061 80,132

25 62500 0 62500 1959 76,166

26 63000 0 63000 500 19,440

27 63166 0 63166 166 6,454

28 63926 0 63926 760 29,549

29 64226 0 64226 300 11,664

30 65000 0 65000 774 30,093

31 66198 205 65993 993 38,608
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20879 811,776 811,776


